

Shiva Nand & Anr. Vs. Parma Nand & Ors.

FAO No. 221 of 2024

19.07.2024 Present: Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the appellants.

Notice be issued to the respondents, returnable
for 13.09.2024, on taking steps within a week.

List on **13.09.2024.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

July 19, 2024
(*R.Atal*)