

Shiva Nand & Anr. Vs. Parma Nand & Ors.

FAO No.221 of 2024 a/w
C.O. No.53 of 2024

11.09.2024 Present: Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2 and for the cross-objectors.

FAO No.221 of 2024

Ms. Amita Chandel, learned counsel appears for respondents No.1 and 2.

Notices issued to respondents No.3 to 7 are as yet awaited. Be awaited for a further period of two weeks.

C.O. No.53 of 2024

Notice. Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, learned counsel appears and waives service of notice on behalf of Sh. Shiva Nand and Smt. Kagdu Devi (appellants in FAO No.221 of 2024). Issue notice to respondents No.3 to 7, returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within a week.

List after four weeks.

CMP No.15642 of 2024 in C.O. No.53 of 2024

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, learned counsel submits that no reply is required to be filed to the application.

Heard.

Parties are directed to maintain status quo qua
the nature, possession and revenue entries of the suit land
till culmination of the proceedings.

The application stands disposed of.

September 11, 2024
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge