

FAO No. 221 of 2024

16.10.2024 Present: Mr. H.S. Chandel, Advocate for the appellant.

Notice issued to respondent Nos. 3, 5, 6 & 7 in Cross Objection No. 53 of 2024 have been received back after validly served. Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate has already filed POA on behalf of Cross Objectors 1 & 2 and respondent Nos. 3, 5 to 7.

Notice issued to respondent No. 4-Smt. Amri Devi in Cross Objection No. 53 of 2024 for today has been received back unserved with the report that the addressee has got married and is residing in her in-laws house. Let fresh steps for her service be taken within one week. List on 24.10.2024.

Report qua notices issued to respondent Nos. 3 to 7 in the appeal for 13.09.2024 has not been made. Let the same be made and put up thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

16.10.2024
(Vriti)