

FAO No.221 of 2024
24.10.2024 Present: Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel,
Advocate for the appellant.

Ms. Samridhi Rathore, vice counsel
for respondent No. 1 to 3 and 5 to 7.

Fresh steps for service of respondent
No.4 Smt. Amri Devi in Cross Objection No. 53
of 2024 are awaited. Let the same be awaited for
one week.

List on **08.11.2024**.

Notices issued for 13.09.2024 to the
respondents 3, 4, 6, and 7 in appeal were received
back after validly served. However, notice of
respondent No. 5 in the appeal for 13.09.2024 was
received back unserved. Let fresh steps for
services of respondent No. 5 in the appeal be also
taken within the aforesaid time period.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)
24.10.2024
(Shalini)