

FAO No. 221 of 2024

08.11.2024 Present: Mr. Ashir Kaith vice Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate for the appellants.

Notices issued to respondent Nos.1 to 7 for 13.09.2024 were received back with the following reports:- Respondent Nos.1 and 2. 1-Sh. Premanand, 2-Sh. Shiv Kumar, 5-Ms. Santokhi, 6-Ms. Shanti Devi, 7-Sh. Yashpal were validly served, whereas respondent No. 3 Ms. Jamna Devi and respondent No.4 Ms. Amri Devi were not served for want of correct addresses. The matter was not listed on 13.09.2024. The same was got prepond through a memo in the cross-objection. However, Mr. Amrik Chandel, Advocate (HIM No.280 of 2017) has filed Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5 and 7. Respondent No. 6 remained unrepresented despite service for 13.09.2024. Respondent No.4 Ms. Amri Devi who was unserved for the aforesaid date is required to be

served in the appeal as well. Let steps for her service be taken within two weeks.

Fresh steps for service of respondent No.4 Smt. Amri Devi in the cross-objection 53 of 2024 are also awaited. Let the same be awaited for aforesaid time period.

List on **25.11.2024.**

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

08.11.2024
(Shalini)