

FAO-221 of 2024

31.12.2024 Present: Mr. H.S. Chandel, Advocate for the appellant.

Fresh steps for service of respondent No. 4 in the appeal as well as in Cross Objection No. 53 of 2024 are awaited despite opportunities dated 08.11.2024 & 25.11.2024. Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

31.12.2024

(Vriti)