

Shiva Nand and Anr. Vs. Parma Nand and Ors.

FAO No.221 of 2024 a/w
CO No.53 of 2024

15.09.2025 Present: Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Sana Rana, Advocate, vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3, 5 and 7 for respondents/cross-objectors.

None for respondent No.6

CMP No.13307 of 2025 in CO No.53 of 2024

Reply, if any, be filed within three weeks.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be also filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after six weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

15th September, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)