

Shiva Nand & anr.

Vs.

Parma Nand & ors.

FAO No.221 of 2024 a/w CO No.53 of 2024

11.11.2025 Present: Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3, 5 & 7 and for the cross-objectors.

Respondent No.6 already *ex-parte*.

CMP No.13307 of 2025 in CO No.53 of 2024

Learned counsel for the non-applicants/appellants prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to reply by way of last opportunity.

As prayed for, list on **27.11.2025**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

November 11, 2025

(V.Himalvi)