

Shiva Nand & anr.

Vs.

Parma Nand & ors.

FAO No.221 of 2024 a/w CO No.53 of 2024

12.12.2025

Present: Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3, 5 & 7 and for the cross-objectors.

Respondent No.6 already *ex-parte*.

Learned vice counsel for the contesting respondents prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is pro-occupied in some other Court.

As prayed for, list after two weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 12, 2025
(V.Himalvi)