

Shiva Nand & anr.

Vs.

Parma Nand & ors.

FAO No.221 of 2024 a/w CO No.53 of 2024

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Nalneesh, Advocate, vice Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Abhishek, Advocate vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3, 5 & 7 and for the cross-objectors.

Respondent No.6 already *ex-parte*.

The learned Mediator has submitted report dated 20.03.2026, wherein extension of time has been sought. In the report, it has also been stated that notices may be sent to S/Smt.Jamna Devi, Amri Devi, Santokhi and Shanti Devi (proforma respondents No.3 to 6).

Therefore, let Court notices be issued to the aforesaid proforma respondents No.3 to 6, returnable within two weeks. Time to submit the report by learned Mediator is also extended by eight weeks.

Now, list the case before this Court for the report of learned Mediator on **22.06.2026**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

April 20, 2026
(V.Himalvi)