

Shiva Nand & Anr. Vs Parma Nand & Ors.

**FAO No. 221 of 2024 a/w
CO No. 53 of 2024**

22.06.2026

Present: Mr. Nalneesh, Advocate, vice Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Abhishek, Advocate, vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3, 5 and 7 and for the cross-objectors.

None for respondent No. 6.

Report of mediator received. For consideration,
list before the appropriate Bench, on 05.08.2026.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

22nd June, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)