

Shiva Nand & Anr. Vs. Parma Nand & Ors.

FAO No. 221/2024 a/w C.O. No. 53/2024

05.08.2026 Present: Mr. Nalneesh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3, 5 & 7 and for the cross-objectors.

Respondent No. 6 ex parte.

As per report of the learned Mediator, mediation proceedings are still going on and the next date fixed before the learned Mediator is 07.09.2026.

Therefore, with the consent of learned counsel for the parties, time to complete the mediation proceedings is further extended by six weeks.

To await the report of learned Mediator, list on **24.09.2026.**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

5th August, 2026
(raman)